Intimation of receipt of Notice of demand under section 156 of the Income-
Tax Act, 1961. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is to inform that Company has received Notice of Demand under Section 156 of 
Income Tax Act, 1961 from the Income tax Department, Assessment Unit pertaining to 
AY 2020-21 wherein there is a demand of Rs. 10,61,81,024/- (Rupees Ten Crore Sixty-One 
Lakh Eighty-One Thousand and Twenty-Four Only). 

The Company is initiating appropriate legal remedies against the said order and will be 
filing an appeal. In the Company’s view, the demand raised is unwarranted and without 
merit. 

We request you to take the same on record. 
Thanking You,